SOLMAZ

Freight « Customs « Logistics

IMPORT — TRANSIT OPERATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

(valid as of 01.05.2015)

Storage Charges

GENERAL CARGO

DANGEROUS, VALUABLE, PERISHABLE CARGO, LIVE

ANIMALS AND AUTOMOBILE

1.day

50 € + (0.04 € x KG x 1 day)

85 €+ (0.09 € x KG x 1 day)

2.day

50 € + (0.04 € x KG x 2 day)

85 €+ (0.09 € x KG x 2 day)

3.day

50 € + (0.04 € x KG x 3 day)

85 €+ (0.09 € x KG x 3 day)

From 4.day to 14.day

50 € + (0.05 € x KG x day

85 €+ (0.10 € x KG x day)

From 15.day to 20.day

50 € + (0.06 € x KG x day

85 € +(0.11 € x KG x day)

From 21.day to 30.day

85 € +(0.12 € x KG x day)

From 31.day to 45.day

85 €+ (0.13 € x KG x day)

After 46. day

)

( )
50 € + (0.07 € x KG x day)
50 € + (0.08 € x KG x day)
50 € + (0.09 € x KG x day)

85 €+ (0.15 € x KG x day)

Additional Storage Charges

50 € + (0.10 € x KG x day)

85 €+ (0.10 € x KG x day)

OVERTIME CHARGES
17:00-19:00 60 €
19:01-23:30 80€
23:31-08:30 160 €
Saturday 08:30-17:00 90 €
Saturday 17:01-20:00 125 €
Saturday 20:01-23:30 175 €
Saturday 23:31-08:30 225 €
Sunday, National and Religious Holidays 250 €
08:30-23:30
Sunday, National and Religious Holidays 275 €
23:31-08:30

UNLOADING CHARGE

0.05 € x KG (minimum 10 €)

FORKLIFT
up to 2 tonnes 30€
per ton over 2 tonnes 10€
Sampling Charge 20€
Customs Inspection 25€
Handling 50 €
Opening of cargo 10€
Detection of cargo 15 €

e TCMB (Central Bank Of Turkey) selling rate of exchange is valid.

e Charges are calculated based on volumetric weight for the cargos which have low weight but big volume.

e  Crane/forklift charges are customer’s/exporter’s expenses for the cargos one piece over 3 tonnes.

e Warehouse change service charge is 50 €+ (0.05 € x KG x day).
e  Forklift charge is applied for cargos one piece over 50 kgs.

e 100 € isinvoiced per airwaybill for the disposal procedures of cargos.

e  (Cargo transfer fee is 55 € per airwayhbill.




